

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 520 OF 2012

R.K.ANAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 23102 of 2011
(for stay and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

CA 520/2012 Appellant in-Person

SLP 23102/2011 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 520/2012 Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

SLP 23102/2011 Mr. Amarendra Bal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 520 OF 2012

Let this interlocutory application come up for consideration along with the main matter (Civil Appeal No. 520/2012) which has been tagged with the Appeal arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15770 of 2009 and other connected matter vide order dated January 6, 2012.

I.A. No. 2 in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 23102 of 2011

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Raj Singh Rana, advocate for the respondent, seeking four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|